### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEOMATRIX, LLC		104/06/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROBBIE ROSE	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 11591	
City:	NEWPORT BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92658	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2867344	HALO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (619)696-7124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dsilva@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL SILVA

Address Line 1: 101 W. BROADWAY, STE. 2000
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel C. Silva
Signature:	/s/ Daniel C. Silva
Date:	07/12/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=NEOM - HALO TM ATTACHMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 286

TRADEMARK REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0153

# ATTACHMENT TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM



**RECORDED: 07/12/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0154